6:37 AM GRAND RAPIDS LIONS CLUB - GEN FUND

03/10/19 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2019
Feb 28, 19 Feb 28, 18 $ Change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1005 - CASH CHECKING - 5/3 13,388.68 11,474.10 1,914 .58
Total Checking/Savings 13,388.68 11,474.10 1,914 .58
Accounts Receivable
1200 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 2,445.00 2,995.00 -550.00
Total Accounts Receivable 2,445.00 2,995.00 -550.00
Other Current Assets
1205 - BAD DEBT ALLOWANCE 351.00 -1,140.00 1,491.00
1300 - PREPAID EXPENSES 2,451.62 2,477.67 -26.05
1499 - Undeposited Funds 828.00 0.00 828.00
Total Other Current Assets 3,630.62 1,337.67 2,292.95
Total Current Assets 19,464.30 15,806.77 3,657.53
TOTAL ASSETS 19,464.30 15,806.77 3,657.53
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
2000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 593.60 839.25 -245.65
2100 - DEFERRED REVENUE 8,299.00 2,299.17 5,999.83
2105 - DEFERRED REV - AFFILIATE STAT... 0.00 2,641.64 -2,641.64
2200 - PAYROLL TAX LIABILITY 165.29 165.49 -0.20
Total Other Current Liabilities 9,057.89 5,945.55 3,112.34
Total Current Liabilities 9,057.89 5,945.55 3,112.34
Total Liabilities 9,057.89 5,945.55 3,112.34
Equity
3000 - FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING 12,174.14 13,407.55 -1,233.41
Net Income -1,767.73 -3,546.33 1,778.60
Total Equity 10,406.41 9,861.22 545.19
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 19,464.30 15,806.77 3,657.53
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GRAND RAPIDS LIONS CLUB - GEN FUND

6:37 AM

03/10/19 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis February 2019
Feb 19 Feb 18 $ Change
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4010 - DUES - REGULAR 0.00 2,275.00 -2,275.00
4011 - NEW MEMBER DISCOUNT 0.00 -25.84 25.84
4012 - DUES - PROGRAM LEVEL 1,695.00 0.00 1,695.00
4014 - DUES - SERVICE LEVEL 639.00 0.00 639.00
4015 - 2ND HOUSEHOLD MEMBER DISCO... -36.00 0.00 -36.00
4016 - UNDER 40 DISCOUNT -60.00 0.00 -60.00
4017 - EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT -127.00 0.00 -127.00
4040 - DUES - BRANCH AFFILIATE STATUS 0.00 660.42 -660.42
4352 - LESS RAFFLE PAYOUTS 0.00 -9.00 9.00
4440 - INITIATION 40.00 0.00 40.00
Total Income 2,151.00 2,900.58 -749.58
Gross Profit 2,151.00 2,900.58 ~-749.58

Expense
5010 - WAGES - SECRETARY 281.25 281.25 0.00
5020 - WAGES - TREASURER 255.00 255.00 0.00
5050 - PAYROLL TAXES 41.00 41.00 0.00
5080 - MEAL COSTS 1,064.66 1,287.50 -222.84
5170 - CREDIT CARD FEES 14.67 0.00 14.67
5300 - DISTRICT DUES 198.13 227 .50 -29.37
5400 - INTERNATIONAL DUES 290.25 335.04 -44.79
5700 - PARKING 257 .50 200.00 57.50
5730 - POSTAGE 0.00 26.88 -26.88
5930 - WEB SITE 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00
Total Expense 2,402.46 5,154.17 -2,751.71
Net Ordinary Income -251.46 -2,253.59 2,002.13
Net Income -251.46 -2,253.59 2,002.13
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6:37 AM
03/10/19

Accrual Basis

GRAND RAPIDS LIONS CLUB - GEN FUND
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

February 2019

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
4012 -
4014 -
4015 -
4016 -
4017 -
4052 -
4060 -
4090 -
4250 -
4260 -
4351
4352 -
4400 -
4401
4440 -
4470 -

DUES - PROGRAM LEVEL
DUES - SERVICE LEVEL

2ND HOUSEHOLD MEMBER DISCO...

UNDER 40 DISCOUNT
EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT
TAILTWISTER

MEALS - GUESTS

MEALS - SERVICE LEVEL
HOLIDAY SOCIAL
INSTALLATION BANQUET

- ROLLOVER RAFFLE

LESS RAFFLE PAYOUTS
CHRISTMAS RAFFLE - REV

- CHRISTMAS RAFFLE COSTS

INITIATION
LIONS APPAREL

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

5010 -
5020 -
5050 -
5080 -
5081
5090
5160 -
5170 -
5200 -
5300 -
5305 -
5320 -
5350 -
5400 -
5570 -
5700 -
5730 -
5930 -

WAGES - SECRETARY
WAGES - TREASURER
PAYROLL TAXES
MEAL COSTS

- OTHER U CLUB CHARGES
- 100TH ANNIVERSARY

BOARD EXPENSES
CREDIT CARD FEES
CLUB SUPPLIES
DISTRICT DUES
DISTRICT MEETINGS
HOLIDAY SOCIAL EXPENSE
INSTALL BANQUET
INTERNATIONAL DUES
NON PROFIT FEE
PARKING

POSTAGE

WEB SITE

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Feb 19 Jul 18 - Feb 19
1,695.00 16,200.00
639.00 7,187.00
-36.00 -306.00
-60.00 -300.00
-127.00 -1,124.00
0.00 217.00
0.00 125.00
0.00 525.00
0.00 275.00
0.00 345.00
0.00 837.00
0.00 -418.50
0.00 805.00
0.00 -580.85
40.00 80.00
0.00 15.00
2,151.00 23,881.65
2,151.00 23,881.65
281.25 2,250.00
255.00 2,040.00
41.00 328.00
1,064.66 7,435.47
0.00 58.00
0.00 565.00
0.00 84.58
14.67 311.72
0.00 671.27
198.13 1,749.38
0.00 225.00
0.00 2,090.93
0.00 3,276.42
290.25 2,568.42
0.00 20.00
257.50 1,763.85
0.00 T91:17
0.00 20.17
2,402.46 25,649.38
-251.46 -1,767.73
-251.46 -1,767.73
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6:38 AM GRAND RAPIDS LIONS CLUB - GEN FUND

03/10/19 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis July 2018 through February 2019

Jul'18 -Feb 19 Jul '17 - Feb 18 $ Change
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4010 - DUES - REGULAR 0.00 18,000.01 -18,000.01
4011 - NEW MEMBER DISCOUNT 0.00 -284.18 284.18
4012 - DUES - PROGRAM LEVEL 16,200.00 0.00 16,200.00
4014 - DUES - SERVICE LEVEL 7,187.00 0.00 7,187.00
4015 - 2ND HOUSEHOLD MEMBER DISCO... -306.00 0.00 -306.00
4016 - UNDER 40 DISCOUNT -300.00 0.00 -300.00
4017 - EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT -1,124.00 0.00 -1,124.00
4040 - DUES - BRANCH AFFILIATE STATUS 0.00 5,695.86 -5,695.86
4052 - TAILTWISTER 217.00 95.00 122.00
4060 - MEALS - GUESTS 125.00 30.00 95.00
4090 - MEALS - SERVICE LEVEL 525.00 240.00 285.00
4250 - HOLIDAY SOCIAL 275.00 200.00 75.00
4260 - INSTALLATION BANQUET 345.00 0.00 345.00
4351 - ROLLOVER RAFFLE 837.00 658.00 179.00
4352 - LESS RAFFLE PAYOUTS -418.50 -329.00 -89.50
4400 - CHRISTMAS RAFFLE - REV 805.00 640.00 165.00
4401 - CHRISTMAS RAFFLE COSTS -580.85 -522.89 -57.96
4440 - INITIATION 80.00 120.00 -40.00
4470 - LIONS APPAREL 15.00 0.00 15.00
4600 - GOLF OUTINGS / SUMMER OUTINGS 0.00 700.00 -700.00
Total Income 23,881.65 25,242 .80 -1,361.15
Gross Profit 23,881.65 25,242 80 -1,361.15
Expense
5010 - WAGES - SECRETARY 2,250.00 2,250.00 0.00
5020 - WAGES - TREASURER 2,040.00 2,040.00 0.00
5050 - PAYROLL TAXES 328.00 328.14 -0.14
5080 - MEAL COSTS 7,435 47 8,190.54 -755.07
5081 - OTHER U CLUB CHARGES 58.00 50.00 8.00
5090 - 100TH ANNIVERSARY 565.00 255.00 310.00
5160 - BOARD EXPENSES 84.58 0.00 84.58
5170 - CREDIT CARD FEES 311.72 5.56 306.16
5200 - CLUB SUPPLIES 671.27 50.92 620.35
5300 - DISTRICT DUES 1,749.38 1,825.91 -76.53
5305 - DISTRICT MEETINGS 225.00 0.00 225.00
5320 - HOLIDAY SOCIAL EXPENSE 2,090.93 429.40 1,661.53
5350 - INSTALL BANQUET 3,276.42 2,060.56 1,215.86
5400 - INTERNATIONAL DUES 2,568 .42 2,959.91 -391.49
5570 - NON PROFIT FEE 20.00 20.00 0.00
5700 - PARKING 1,763.85 1,386.75 377.10
5730 - POSTAGE 19117 59.54 131.63

.
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6:38 AM GRAND RAPIDS LIONS CLUB - GEN FUND

03/10/19 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis July 2018 through February 2019
Jul "8 - Feb 19 Jul'17 - Feb 18 $ Change
5900 - SUMMER PICNIC 0.00 808.79 -808.79
5930 - WEB SITE 20.17 6,068.11 -6,047.94
Total Expense 25,649.38 28,789.13 -3,139.75
Net Ordinary income -1,767.73 -3,546.33 1,778.60
Net Income -1,767.73 -3,546.33 1,778.60
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6:02 AM GRAND RAPIDS LIONS CLUB - GEN FUND
03/24/19 A/R Aging Summary
As of March 24, 2019
Current 1-90 > 90 TOTAL
CARLSON, ADAM 0.00 0.00 216.00 216.00
EAVEY, BEN 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00
EAVEY, SHERAH 0.00 0.00 180.00 180.00
EMBREE, SCOTT 0.00 0.00 -60.00 -60.00
EYESTONE, MARYBE... 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EYESTONE, SHAWN 55.00 -55.00 0.00 0.00
GARY, KIm 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
GRISWOLD, BOYD 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
JONES, HARRY 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00
KAISER, JIM 0.00 0.00 216.00 216.00
KNAPE, RAY 0.00 0.00 -24.00 -24.00
MARTIN,FRED 0.00 0.00 216.00 216.00
MIKA, RENEE 0.00 0.00 216.00 216.00
OBERLIN, KATHY 0.00 0.00 -24.00 -24.00
OBERLIN, MARK 55.00 -55.00 0.00 0.00
PHELPS, THADDEUS 55.00 -55.00 0.00 0.00
REESE, BILL 18.00 -18.00 0.00 0.00
RICE, JOHN 0.00 0.00 -60.00 -60.00
SMART, JACQUELINE 0.00 25.00 321.00 346.00
SULLIVAN, PAUL 18.00 -18.00 0.00 0.00
THAUER, ED 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
THIBODEAU, MICHAEL 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00
TOTAL 201.00 289.00 1,197.00 1,687.00
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6:00 AM GRAND RAPIDS LIONS CLUB CHARITIES

03/24/19 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
As of February 28, 2019

Accrual Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - CASH - CHECKING

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
1200 - ACCOUNTS REC - DFV GOLF
1500 - PREPAID EXPENSES

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

2200 - DEFERRED REV - DFV GOLF
2202 - DEFERRED REYV - RAFFLE

2210 - DEFERRED REVENUE - BLIND DIN...

2215 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity

3050 - DESIGNATED FUNDS - WHITE CANE

3051 - - AMOUNTS RECEIVED
3058 - - AMOUNTS PAID

3060 - - CHERRY ST CLINIC - WHITE CANE
3200 - FUND BALANCE (DEFICIT) - BEG

Net Income
Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Feb 28, 19 Feb 28, 18 $ Change
31,223.10 59,093.63 -28.770.53
31,223.10 50.093.63 -28.770.53

0.00 200.00 -200.00
1,151.00 2.392.94 1.241.94
1,151.00 2.592.94 -1.441.94

32.374.10 62.586.57 -30,212.47
32,374.10 62,586.57 -30,212.47
700.00 250.00 450.00

0.00 146.35 -146.35
1,225.00 0.00 1.225.00

0.00 17.209.00 -17,209.00
1.925.00 17.605.35 -15,680.35
1,925.00 17.605.35 -15.680.35
1,925.00 17.605.35 15 680.35
0.847.38 8.433.68 1.413.70

0.00 50.00 -50.00

-65.00 -8.445.00 8.380.00
-9.647.38 0.00 -9.647.38
16.925.92 9.983.71 6,942 21
13.388.18 34,058.83 -21,570.65
30,449.10 44.981.22 -14.532.12
32,374.10 62,586.57 -30,212.47
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6:00 AM GRAND RAPIDS LIONS CLUB CHARITIES

03/24119 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis February 2019

Feb 19 Jul 18 - Feb 19

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
5140 - MEIJERS SHOPPING 0.00 1,482.00
5151 - BLIND DINNER EXPENSE -65.60 -65.60
5560 - MISC DONATIONS / OTHER INCOME 0.00 110.00
5562 - AMAZON FOUNDATION 78.32 158.10
5860 - TRANSFER FROM GR COMM FOUNDA... 0.00 18,000.00
5880 - CALENDER RAFFLE 0.00 10,816.35
5881 - LESS RAFFLE COSTS 0.00 -4,789.76
Total Income 12.72 25,711.09
Cost of Goods Sold .
6140 - MEIJER SHOPPING COST 0.00 4.106.90
Total COGS 0.00 4,106.90
Gross Profit 12.72 21,604.19
Expense
6570 - EYE EXAMS / GLASSES 0.00 -500.00
6580 - HEARING DONATION 0.00 300.00
6750 - MISC DONATIONS 100.00 100.00
6920 - NON PROFIT FEE 0.00 20.00
6933 - POSTAGE 0.00 50.00
6990 - FUND RAISING COSTS 0.00 448.40
Total Expense 100.00 418.40
Net Ordinary income -87.28 21,185.79

Other Income/Expense
Other income

7500 - EYE GLASS - INCOME (CA) 0.00 3,339.53
7510 - EYE GLASS - RENT 0.00 -9,000.00
7520 - EYE GLASS - MEALS 0.00 -431.75
7530 - EYE GLASS - SHIPPING 0.00 -614.48
7580 - EYE GLASS - SUPPLIES 0.00 -490.02
7595 - EQUIPMENT 0.00 -600.89
Total Other Income 0.00 -7,797 .61
Net Other Income 0.00 -7,797.61
Net Income -87.28 13,388.18
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